August 25, 2016

Licensee(s): Max Dalton and Mehdi Poursaka
Ultra Lounge, LLC T/a Mirage
401 W, Baltimore Street 21201

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 3.12 - General Welfare — March 26, 2016 - At approximately 12:30 am, the Baltimore City Police
Department and BLLC (“officials™) responded to a call for service at the establishment. Upon arrival, officials
observed a large crowd that was located just outside and in front of the club on 400 block of West Baltimore Street.
Officials observed that parts of the crowd were located in the street and impeding the flow of vehicular traffic and
creating a public safety hazard. The crowd became so large that the University of Maryland Police Department were
instructed by the Baltimore City Police Department to close vehicular traffic on West Baltimore Street. It took
approximately 10 minutes for police to clear the crowd. Investigation revealed that the crowd formed because the
manager/operator stopped allowing patrons in as the establishment was at capacity. While still on location a fight
involving four {4) patrons occurred inside the establishment at approximately 1:00 am. At that time the
manager/operator closed the establishment, Officials also witnessed bloodied individuals leaving from and numerous
broken bottles and blood within the establishment as it was being vacated.

Board’s Information:
{a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued fo the licensee on 8/10/2016.

(b} Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis on 8/10/2016. Baltimore City Police
Dept.: Det. Greenhill, Det, Gatto, Det. Akinwande, and Sgt. Leisher summons issued on 8/10/2016.

{c} Violation History of Current Licensee. Licensee appeared before the Board on $/18/2014 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 3.12

Violation of Rule 3.12 (Dismissed)

Viclation of Rule 4.18

Violation of Rufe 3.06

Violation of Rule 3.02

Violation of Rule 3.12

Violation of Rule 3.02

$4,000 fine + $125 admin fee

Total Fine $4,125

A Petition for Judicial Review was filed for this case in Circuit Court for Baitimore City on 9/19/2014.
On 5/22/2015 the Court affirmed the Board's decision.

Licensee appeared before the Board on 9/18/2014 in reference to;

Violation of Rule 3.02

Violation of Rule 4.07

Weekend Suspension Feb 16" ending Feb 18th

$250 fine + $125 admin fee = $375 total fine

A Petition for Judicial Review was filed for this case in Circuit Court for Baltimore City on 2/4/2013.
On 11/14/2013 the Court affirmed the Board's decision.




(d) License Transfer Date: The license was originally issued to Mehdi Poursaka and Michelle Silvers on 9/21/2011.
Ms. Silvers was replaced by Max Dalton during the 2013 renewal period (May 1, 2013),

BOARD'S DECISION:




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Ultra Lounge, LLC Date: August 7, 2016
T/A Mirage
401 West Baltimore Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before hoard

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 11 o’¢clock AM on the
25" day of August2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the State of Maryland, as amended, should not be suspended or

revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, following your conviction and/or violation of
said law, to wit:

Location of incident: T/A Mirage, 401 West Baltimore Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 3.12 ~ General Welfare — March 26, 2016 - At approximately 12:30 am, the Baltimore City Police
Department and BLLC (“officials”) responded to a call for service at the establishment. Upon arrival, officials
observed a large crowd that was located just outside and in front of the club on 400 block of West Baltimore
Street. Officials observed that parts of the crowd were located in the street and impeding the flow of vehicular
traffic and creating a public safety hazard. The crowd became so large that the University of Maryland Police
Department were instructed by the Baltimore City Police Department to close vehicular traffic on West Baltimore
Street. It took approximately 10 minutes for police to clear the crowd. Investigation revealed that the crowd
formed because the manager/operator stopped allowing patrons in as the establishment was at capacity. While
still on location a fight involving four (4) patrons ocecurred inside the establishment at approximately 1:00 am. At
that time the manager/operator closed the establishment. Officials also witnessed bloodied individuals leaving
from and numerous broken bottles and blood within the establishment as it was being vacated.

City Hall security provisions require alt persons entering the City Hali to present a photo ID,

i you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Alcoholic Beverages Article of the State of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have

any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-
4377,

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMHSSIONERS
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1 On 3/26/2016 at approx 0030hrs et Greenhill, Det. Gatto, and Ligour Board Inspector John Chrisimatiis responded to a KGA

i radio message involving Club Mirage, located at 401 W. Baltimore Street. The report was that a large crowd had formed outside
inf the club and it was spilling into the street and affecting the flow of traffic. Due to the large amount of patrons in front of the club
1and also standing into the street. Units from the Central District had to notify University of Maryland Police to stop the flow of

+ traffic at their end of Baltimore Streat. Meanwhile numerous units from the Central District and members from our Vice Unit

1 began the evacuation of the large crowd outside of the club  The crowd was due 1o the club being at capacity and the club was
inot alfowing any more patrons Lo enter the doors for that night. 1t took approx 10 minutes to remove the large crowd from the
éfran& of the club. Meanwhile due to the complete incompetence of the security staff, patrons were caught trying lo sneak in the

1 back door of the club by Officers of the Central District who happened to check the rear of the club, When nioticad by the Officers
i the patrons began running away through the alley. and athers just walked away. At this time the club manager Mr. Anthony
Hlikhan was located and debriefed by Del. Greenhill Mr. Anthony was very cooperative with Det. Greenhill and Del. Gatto. Mr.

: Anthony brought me into the club so this Detective could do a count of the patrons to make sure tha club was nat over capacity.
§Once my count cancluded the cfub was found to be complying with capacity. Mr. Anthony told me he was going to begin closing

i the club at 0115hrs, rather than remaining open tilt 0200hrs. At approx 0100 hours. a large fight broke out inside the club.

i Members of the security staff began a mass exodus of the club by pushing large amounts of patrons out the frant door. This

i Detective observed 4 patrons leaving the club covered in blood on their heads and clothing It took security approx 5 minutes to
ibreak up the fight and remove all the patrons inside the club. At this ime your writer was able to look at the condition insids the
Eclub. Yaur weiter and Inspector Chrisimallis observed a large amount of broken bottles all over the floor. Blood was visible on the
i floor, aleng with adicles of clothing such as shirts and shoes. During the incident, Inspector Chrisimalis was able to capture

: some of the chaos on his phones. At approx 0145hrs, Det. Greenhill, Inspector Chrisimallis, znd [ were zble to leave the location
i All events occurred in Baltimore City, Maryland.

' \ -

-

Contlaued
O
ral HAeporing Person's Sigrature Date
| afflrm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowladge: '
b2 Reparting Officar Hame gméfr CAEAHL‘!] ;Saq;:ﬁmcg NoiAstgnmant e Sienatury T
atto, ' Vi : /é,: (CH:I:I)
23 Approving Supendsor Rank and Mame ariee No AAssignment Shmatum
Sgt. Leisher 307 VICE _ /—7L\
oo i
mes Data Enlerod By Sequonce fva, Date T !25 Flovawer ] fr5d Ta
i i

REPORYT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




| DAT: UCCandCharterSearch - - Page 1 of 1

e

Maryland Department of Assessments and Tavation Business Servicss (wi) " Search Help
Entity Name: ULTRA LOUNGE, LLC

Department |D; W13474556

Generat Information Amendments Personal Property . Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 401 W. BALTIMORE ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

Resident Agent (Current): PATRICK CURRAN
11433 PULASK] HIGHWAY
WHITE MARSH, MD 21162

Status: ACTIVE

Goed Standing: Yes

What does it mean when & business is not in good standing or forfsited?
Businass Code: Other

Date of Formation or Registratiom 03182010
State of Formation: MD
StockMonstock: N/A

Close/Not Close:! Unknown

hitp://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 7/7/12016
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Rengwal » | Lcense-Transfer w | One-Day - | Add Newlicense w | Query » | Help w
License Detail
|..Closethelicense 11 {__ Prntlicense | [ PrintRenewal Letter 1| [ <<Go Back |
License Info
ticense Num:LBD7 121 Cert Nurri 0355 Fee: $1,320.00 Sioius: Renewed
ticense Daofe:5/1/2014 License Year 2016

CR Number: 14543315
Fayment Date:  05-05-16

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid ™

2014 Trader's License [ § Update Info |

P

Add Adult Enferfainment License L /
{ Add New Adult Entertainement License | CO (l P

Location l/
Corp Name: ULTRA LOUNGE, LLC CT ,S(
Trade Name: MIRAGE . . pel XN
Y Ay per iesfet
lone Code: 27 7 9 _ e
Phone: 410-244-1144 kS E "LES o/
(“@Pu; ¢
Block Num: 401 Street: BALTIMORE STREET WEST do gic w vy
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21200 e \,L &
. JeL
Ly W
CR Number: 14543315 T* \”
Portion of Business Used: q/[
USE PREMISES AS A RESTAURANT INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING (W—ﬁ
Restriction:
] Edit the License Location Info | Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name [Last Name Street City State iZip Action [Change Owner
MAX DALTON 414 WATER STREET #1814 BALTIMORE [MD 21201 J[Edit! {[ Remove Owner
MEHDIC. [POURSAKA |11527 WILD HAWTHORN COURT  [RESTON  [VA  [20194 [Edit! || _ Remove Cwner i

Comments
{ ] |

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=318929 7/4/2016




Page 2 of 3

Date Comment Action
PAID IN FULL IN THE AMOUNT $4,125.00 FROM HEARING Seplember 18, 2014: CHECK
02/08/2016]4/441200430, INVOICE #100312. INSPECTOR CLARK GAVE UQUOR LICENSE 16 LICENSEE.... /s ||.DSiete |

02/05/2016 “*Given Chief Inspector letier & Invoice stating that icensee owes past due viclation hearing
fee ($4,125.00) and nolice for suspension of iquor ficense.... /sb LoETE

01713716 - Copy of Invoice was sent o AHomey Melbvin Kodenski for past due fees of $4,125.00 Y
G1720/2018)visiation Hearing September 18, 2014.... /sb | Detete |

01/1972016|5tate of MD Tax Hold, tetter sent... /sb | Delete i
Spoke with Max Dalton on telephone and { fold him to have the §4,125.00 Fine paid by next .
10/20/201 Slweek {Tuesday, Qctober 27, 2015) by the close of business day or | will have the Chief [ Delete |

Inspecior fones o come and pick up Liquor License.... fsb
Sent lefter to Licensee about past due violation fines & fees from hearing dated September 18,l—-=—
B9/351201 5901 4 11 the amount of $4.125.00... | Detete |

Merchant came in and paid for 2015-2016 application fee for NSF, $50.00 + $30.00, Invoices #'s (e
06/247201300009 and 99100.... /sb t Delete |

06/22/2015 Chief Inspector Jones calied Max Dalion and he will be sending a representative to office wilh r‘m‘; Delete |
two money arders. Shsthihin

06/16/2015 ;e;geégs tj:lgeéng hand-detivered by an inspecior about NSFin the amount of $50.00 + W{“i

Contacted merchani through phone about insufficient funds (bad check) fee(s). Spoke wilth P

05/13/201 5Max Datfon 703-945-9800. He says he will come in office and will pay $50.00 for application fee | Delete |
+$30.00 for nsh..... s/b -

Contacted merchant through phone about Insufficient funds lbad check) feels). Spoke with R
05/13/201 5iMax Daiton 703-245-9800. He says he will come in office and will pay $50.00 for application fee || Delete |
+ 33000 formsf..... s/b Tm—

07/18/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 3.12 (9/21/13} Dismissed charged twice
Violation of Ruie 4.18 {?/21/13) Violahon ef rule 3.06 {9/21/13) Violation of Rule 3.02 (9/21/13) _
02/24/2015 Viclation of Ryule 3.02 {9/21/13) FINE $3,000 Viclationof Rule 3.12 (1/13/14), Viclation of 3.12 | Delete |
{1/13/14) ** Charges Consolidated Fined $1000. $3,000 fine + $1000 Fine + $125 admin fee Tolal] .
Fine $4,125 *** 330 days to pay
1/17/2013 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 3.02 Failure to cooperate. VIOLATION of Rule .
01/29/201314.07 Amount of iiquor to be served, Rule 3.02 GUILTY one weekend suspension beginning 2/16 | Delete |
ending 2/18. Rule 4,07 GUILTY $250. Total Fine $250
9/20/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4,18 Limited Liability Charier notin good )
09/24720125landing. VIOLATION of Arliice 28section10-301{j]{1) Proof of payment of PP fax net submitted. || Delete |
Submitted documentation. PAID $125 fine in lieu of hearing. '
6/7/2012 Public Hearing re: VICLATION of Rule 3.12 Disturbing the Community. VIOLATION of
06/14/2012 suée 3.06 Health Department violation, VIOLATION of Rule 3.02 Failure to cacpearaie, mg
IOLATION of Rule 4.1¢6 Controlled dangerous substance, Rule 3.12 GUILTY $300 suspended {ahiatn
$400, Rule 3.06, 3.02, 4.16 DISMISSED BCFD failed to appear, Total Fine $100.

6/16/11 Public Hearing re: Review of a transfer pending for more thon 180 days under the
06/20/2011 provisions of Articie 2B section 10-503{d}{4] "A transfer of any license shall be compleied nol [Delate P

more than 180 days after the Board approves the ransfer” [Re: Transfer of cwnership approved) -——2—
on May 13, 2010]. 90 DAY EXTENSION GRANTED.

04/12/2010;4/10 Transfer of Ownership, BD7-BWL, Mehdi C, Peursaka, Ar Cohen, Ullra Lounge, LLC | Delete |
01/14/10 Hearing Condfre: 180 day extension. DECISION; GRANTED - UNTIL JULY 13, 2010.MUST [y
O1720/20%00 0y HEARING FEE. $100 | Delete |

! Print History (Print Card) |

License num; LBD7 121 Address: 401 BALTIMORE STREET WEST
Trade Nome: MIRAGE

Commem:

: Add Comment

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail . aspx ?1d=318929 7/4/2016




August 25, 2016

Licensee(s): Maria Giorgakis
3G, LLC T/a Wiley Gunters
821-23 E. Fort Ave 21230

Class: "BDY" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - July 7, 2016 — At approximately 9:36 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Cinthya Castro Del Angel, who is under the age of 21, info the establishment to attempt to purchase
an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Del Angel entered the establishment and purchased 2 beers which were
later identified as a "Bud Light” and “Miller Light.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Del Angel purchased the
alcoholic beverage(s) for $7.63. Ms. Del Angel was then provided the two (2) beers by the bartender/store clerk. Ms.
Del Angel then communicated fo the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and
notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to
the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the
barfender and the change that was provided to Ms. Del Angel.

Board’s Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 8/10/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Assistant Chief Inspector Tom
Karanikolis on 8/10/2016. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.; Sgt. Poma, Deputy Montgomery, Cadet. Cinthya Estefina
Castro Del Angel summons issued on 8/10/2018.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 10/1/2004.

Board's Decision




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baitimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimare, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: 3G, LLC Date: August 7, 2016
T/A Wiley Gunters
821-23 £ast Fort Avenue Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 11 o’clock AM on the
25th day of August 2016, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the State of Maryland, as amended, should not be suspended or

revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, following your conviction and/or violation of
said law, to wit:

tocation of Incident: T/A Wiley Gunters, 821-23 East Fort Avenue, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — July 7, 2016 — At approximately 9:36 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff velunteer/cadet Cinthya Castro Dal
Angel, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Del
Angel entered the establishment and purchased 2 beers which were later identified as a “Bud Light” and “Miller Light.” Utilizing
a departmental 520 bill, Ms. Del Angel purchased the alcoholic baverage(s) for $7.63. Ms. Del Angal was then providad the two
{2) beers by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Del Angel then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task
force enterad the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor
and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Del Angel.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS




~ Inspection Reports - WILEY GUNTERSInvestigation2016-07-11T13 38 27 Pagelof3
N i

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baitimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 67 Fioor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 821.23 FORT AVENUE EAST 21230

licensee Information (Trade Nome): | [WiLEY GUNTERS |

Corporation Name IBG, e |

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Email: ! ’

Contagt:

Bouncer/Security Nome (if cpplicable): I l | |
D.C.B.

Incident Date/Time: | 37772015 ! 13827 P !

Report Focts:

On July 7, 2016 Baltimere Sheriff's Office personnel and BLLC personnel (Assistant Chief Karanikolis, Chief Mark Fosler} conducted joint

underage operations. Volunteer cadet Cinthya Estefania Catro Del Angel wha is under the age of 21 entered the establishment and at ap
proximately 5:36pm utilizing a previously photo copied 520 bill purchased an afcoholic beverage {Bud Light 120z bottie). After being noti
fied of the sale to a minor Sheriff's deputies and BLLC personnel enterad the establishment, informead the operators (Stephen D. Owens)

of the sale to a minor and photographed Ms. Catro Del Angel. The $20 bill was recovered, the alcaho! and change were returned to the
operater, We departed without further incident.

0y EXHIBIT

LoLlC *| |

Photos Taken:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx  7/11/2016
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Report Prepored By:

Inspector(s} Submission Date

Ii:OS#KwEhaltimore\mark}asler i |?/11/201E1 }

Supervisor Review: Approval Date

I

[i:G#.wibaltimore\mark.fasler |7/11/201E I

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Actionis):

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx  7/11/2016




INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime f incidont Attempt] 2 Compiaint Number
f&r;‘nzts}i.gma BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Vialation O 9160703110
. |3 Loeaticn of Cffensa / Incicent (Exact Stroet Addrass)
L) Person (3 Property 0 Vehicle Miscellaneous 821-23 E Fort Avenue, Balto.MD 21230 poge 1 o 2
Eomastic Raiated Gang Reiatsd Juvenis Ralated Hata Crime 4 Data ! Time Decurmed 5 Data / Tima Reported
) Q 0 07/07/2016 9:40 pm 07/08/2016 12:08 pm
Unkt 7 Post of Oecurenca |8 Reposting Ares 9 Street Code 1G CAD Number 11 Locgtien Given by Disgatcher 12 Compenion Repart No
8848 843 3085 on view
13 Casa Status 14 Case Dispesition 15 Fafiow-up 16 Crima Code 17 Crimo Classificatord 18 Describe Lacaton of Ofansa of Typa of Premise 13 Reportad by Orima Watchar
L) open [ Cloeed ] Clearad ) Nt ClearedT) Yes (7} N Liquor Stere DOves I No
ko Complainant / PName (Laat, First, M), o Fimn Name if Business Ruidenea { Addrass (Inciuda City, County, Slata Sex Race Aga OB
Victim D/S Perez, 8 i 111 N Calvert Street B-1 Baito MD 21202 MiH
hare Emplcyed or Bchoot Atlending includa City Locaied) Decupation {Hours of EmploymentResldance Phone iOther Phora Sobriet
21 Injuries and Locaticon on Bady Victi's Cenditian ‘:Viﬁim Hespitalizad Faciity 22 Victini f Asseilant RelationshipR3 Cumrent / Fortier Cohabitent
OveslOnNo () ves (I no
24 Ranorting [Nema (Last, First, MI) iSex Rasa ‘Age iDOS jAddress (Inciuda City, Caunty, Siale, Zip) ‘Residenca Phana iOther Phena
Parson Same as 20 P Pl i i
5 Wiinass PerentGuardien Nama (Last, First, Wi {Accness {includa City, County, State, Zip) iRasidencs Phone Olher Phona
d W] i i
| 7] Buspact [Nama (Lest, First, M) Addrlu {Inchudia City, County, Stte, 2i Raca  lApe {Haight Weight
Owens, Stephen, Dallas 17419 Norris Avenue Sykesv:lle MD 21764 M j 1o;m1gaa
- omplaxion gHaIr ColaeengtvSiyle Hat Eyag Fadat Hair iTaath gserCall
: f i
Penis :Shaas Acdiional Descriptors (Tatioas, Plercings, Scars, Marks, Accent, eic ) :Amast Mumber
P27 Trademarks of Suspect{s} (Actien/ Convarsation) 28 Foint of Enfry (20 Location Last Sean 36 Mennar of Excaps 31 Directon of Escaps
r2 Waapon f Means of Atiack 33 Mathed Used 1o Commil Crime 34 Typa of Property Takers 35 Total Loss Velue
[p8 vehicls iSuspezt Vichim Siclan Towed Othar [fap Fumber Coler Mieega

Entommation | 0 E:] 0 D m

H

State  Explmtion Vahicls YeariMake EM&del iEcﬂy Styla

[Vahicla taen&ﬁwum Numbar (VIN)

igrion Lockad  (Keys in Ignition  Doors Lockad Windows Closed Rndno InCar Baltery i1 Car Spare Tiw in Car Trunk Locked

2 Yes TNl Yes A No O Yes O o Yes [ NolJ Yes O Noil Yes O Noi Yes DNl Yes T No

P7 Reglaterad Ownar Name (Last, First, Mi}

by ;Raca A i)

‘Adirass {incluga Clty, County, Stala, Zip}

40 Evidénce of Stripping 7 Temparing 41 Ropo. Chack |42 Tow List Check (43 Owner Notdied

.%Jnii Nursibar Time

i
i

[46 Racoverad by 28 Mathod of The#t
£ ves Tl No | [ Yes () o |3 ves [ No
|44 Tow f.ocation Towsd Frem iLocaten Towed Ta Towod by iTow Truck Qperslor Signature
Information H :
p—
|35 Datoctive Notified ESaqueneu No iAssignment iUnit Number Dale {Time 48 Madics! Examinar Notified éDala Time
i H : b
[47 Crima Lab Technician Nama [48 Het Dank Persors Netitiad Tima

Nofied [ yas [ Na

149 Communicalions Supenvisor |50 Citywitte Broadcast Time

UvesTho Fomis}

Prvided ] ves I No -

&1 V‘c!%m Agsisigncafneidant irfomnation Exnlain

Isz Coples Forwerdat To

4

(1

£

onl'd  jHutetve: (1) Contnunden of may preceding Bame. [2) Property Lisdig, % include uperdy taken end sal.
jpredirinary investipatisn, (4} Ut off sdcitoral notilestions, kctuding neima, ageacy of sasignmeent, unit number. taleshone i

Rropesty; Bu property |

whan spnkcable (3} Deacibs cataln of incident. Includy #¥ wtepe trhen i
mbzr date. Eme {%) List &¥ m h:ﬁudmkmt Nuttitets #nd charges

Sales to Minor
Com: 3G, LLC.

Liguor License Board Viclation

TIA: Wiley Gunters
821-23 E fort Avenue,
Baltimore MD 21230

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 9160703110 %

¢

License# L BD 7285 Licenses(s). Mariz Giorgakis / acmé'f“d
ot e . -
153 Reporting Officar Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) ‘Sequance No. iAssignment . . “Hignat
D/S Perez, S {0174 Domestic Violence Unit ﬂ_f')
Approving Supardser Rank and Nama {Sequerca No. {Assignment i . Slgnature el
F Sergeant Poma i 3008 Special Operations Pl

25 RMS Data Enterad By

{Sequenca No.iDate iTine l.sa Raviewer

57 Rafemad To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




SUPFLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime ! Incldent Attamptlz Complaint Number
r:samﬁm BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Violation (] 9160703110
3 Location of Offanse ! Incident {Sireat Address, Zip)
@ Continuation U Follow Up 1221 Key Highway Balto. MD 21230 bbgs 2 o 2
Parsen Proparty Miscaliensous Vahicla Misglng Person Cusiody 14 Data / Time of This Rapart & Asrast / Custody Numbar

) 0 2 0 0 . 07/07/2016 9:40 pm
B Unit 7 Past of Occutencad Reponing Arma [0 Streal Cods 10 CAD Numbar 11 Original Rapart Date / Timea 12 Offenas / Incident Changad From

9848 943 3085 G7/08/2016 12:08 pm
13 Cese Si6lus 14 Muitiple Clesrance J15 Case Dispositan Explain 16 Feslawap 17 Crime Code 18 Crime Classiflcation
L3 open (A ciosed| [0 yes AANa {2 Cleared T Not Cleared Clyes¥No
19 Complalnant/ fNama (Lest, First, Mi), or Firm Name if Business Rasidenca f Addrass (inciude City, Ceunty, Stals, 2ip} Sax g??(aca Age DOB

victm Perez, § 111 N. Calvert Strest Room B-1, Balto MD21201  MiH

[20 Copies Forwardad To

onid  |Hesatva: {1) Continuntien of any preceding Hama. (2} Property Lising, 1o ncide property mien and eltdisubmin

Hme, [5) Recommand caaa status when appiicable (8} 1f Kuliols Slearanes, inciude nd x%acled compiainyatse aumban.
i N lbmlmeenumtt e el M

8t prop ey Heatie (3 Record sl sctivity and o develngmenty it cae
artiongeubsedquent 18 lastraport, [nchuds nemes pad wrest tumbers of ad prens arrested. Expialn sy ciimedncident cesaificotion mnrga (4) iJsul addiore nuhﬂcnsom hﬂud{ﬂu faime, WGANCY OF auaignmant. Lnit numBer, taleshony number, data,

BCSO Complaint # 9160703110

On 07/07/2016 at approx, 9:40pm this Deputy along with Sergeant Poma and Deputy Mantgomery of the Baltimore

: Gity Sheritf's Office (BCSO) utilizing Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angel, conducted 2 underage alcohot buy investigation at
"W!ey Gunthers” Located at 821-23 E. Fort Avenue Balto. MD 21230, Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angel, who is under the
-aga of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased 2 bears which were Bud Light and Milter Lite, Cadet Cinthya

| Estafina Castro Del Ange! paid for the 2 Beer Botltles which was $7.63. Stephen Dalls Owens was the server and accepled the
'deparﬁmentai $20 dollar bill and returned change to Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angel along with the 2 Beers. Cadst

i Ginthya Estefina Castro Del Angel notified the members of the BCSQ units that she has been served alcohol. Momants fater
+members of the BCSO entered 821-23 E. Forl Avenue., "Wiley Gunthers”. The Sarver was advised that he sold alcohol to person
i under the age of 21, Cadst Cinthya Estsfina Castro Del Angsl was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The
'change was returnad back to Mr, Stephen Dallas Owens, and the $20 was retrieved and provided fo Sat. Foma. The purchased
‘dnnks were left with the establishment. The Establishment was left in cantrol of Mr. Stephen Dallas Owens. All events occurred in
Lthe City of Baltimare, State of Maryland.

LCorntlnued
£l
21 Reporing Person's Signalura Date
| affirm and declare that the statements above ars true to the best of my knowladge:
[22 Reporiing Officer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY} ;Saquanee HoiAssignment iszg::al
D/S Perez, § i 0174 Domestic Viclence Unit !
23 Approving Supresvisor Rank and Nama iSequanca No iAssignment . i Szgne.!ura
Sergeant Poma 3006 Special Operations M f/"“—_““"“'_‘ﬁﬁ—.,.
24 RMS Data Entered By Saguance No Data Tima 25 Raviewer 26 Refamed To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w3)

Entity Name: 3G, LLC

Department D: W10187185

General information Amendments * Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principat Office {Current): 823 E. FORT AVE.
BALTIMORE, MD 21230

Resident Agent {Current): JOHN GIORGAKIS
601 E. FORT AVE.
BALTIMORE, MD 21230

Status: REVIVED
Good Standing: Y
What does It mean when a busingss is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 08/31/2004
State of Formation: MD
SrockiHonstock: N/A
Closel/Mot Close: Unknown

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 8/10/2016




Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » 1 License-Transfer » | One-Day w | Add New License w» | Quory » | Help -

License Detail

{..Closethelicense 1 [  Printlicense | [  PrintRenewalletter 1§ | <<GgBack |
License Info
License Num: LBD7 295 Cert Num: 0837 Fee: §1,320.00 Siolus: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2016 License Year: 2014

CR Numbrer: 11549480

Payment Date;  04-26-16

2015- 2016 TPP Paid i
2016 Trader's Licerse ! |  Updatelnfo | Y l %

(oY

Add Aduli Entertainment License T L
{ Add New Adult Entertainement License i ‘
Location LA’Q ¢ li cartion
Corp Name: 3G, LIC ?adl r\a
Trade Name: WILEY GUNTERS
Zone Code: 8

Phone: 410-637-3699 l ) >
Block Num: 821-23 Street: FORT AVENUE EAST %

City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21230
CR Number: 11549480
Porion of Business Used;
FIRST & SECOND FLOORS FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

SECOND FLOOR CANNOT BE USED UNTIL APPROVED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT & BUILDING
INSPECTOR. (10/1/04)

{ Edit the License Location Info ? Aliernate Mailing Address |

License Owners
First Name [Last Name  ISireet City State

Zip Aclion [Change Owner
MARIA GIORGAKIS 10504 A VINCENT ROAD  [WHITE MARSH IMD 21162 {ggi;mtj . Remove Owner 5

Commentis
Date Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx71d=319421 8/7/2016




Page 2 of 2

G7/25/14 - Mailed letter to ticensee about "Personal Properly Tax Owed o the City of T
07/26/2016 Raltimore™.... /sb : Delete ¢
02/17/2009102/17/09 3125 [TRADERS/G-3) VIOLATION PAID IN FULL #46576) ! Delete |

©Print History (Print Card) |

ticense num: LBD7 295 Address: B21-23 FORT AVENUE EAST
Trade Name: WILEY GUNTERS

Comment

[ AddComment

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?7Id=319421 8/7/2016




August 25, 2016

Licensee(s): Alexander Wolde
A&D, Inc.T/a Midtown Liguor Store
17 West Biddle Street 21206
Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - July 7, 2016 - At approximately 7:54 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Cinthya Castro Del Angel, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase
an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Del Angel entered the establishment and purchased a 12 pack of “Bud
Light” cans. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Del Angel purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for $12.99. Ms. Del
Angel was then provided 12 pack of “Bud Light” cans by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Del Angel then communicated
to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store
clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force
then recovered the marked currency and retumed both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change
that was provided to Ms. De! Angel.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 8/10/2016.

(b} Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Assistant Chief Inspector Tom
Karanikolis on 8/10/20186. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Sgi. Poma, Deputy Montgomery, Cadet. Cinthya Estefina
Castro Del Angel summons issued on B/10/2016.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 4/9/2016 in reference fo:

o Protest of Renewal
« Board voted to renew the license (3-0 vote)

Licensee appeared before the Board on 1/29/2015 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.18(a) -llilegal Conduct
Violation of Rule 4.20(b) -Alterations
Violation of Rule 4.18- lllegat Conduct
Violation of Rule 3.06- Sanitation of Safety
Guilty-$1000 Fine + $125 admin fee
$1125 Total fine

* & ® 8 2 @

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 8/30/2007.

Board's Declision




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To:A&D, LLC Date: August 7, 2016
T/A Midtown Liquor Store
17 West Biddie Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 11 o’clock AM on the
25th day of August 2016, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the State of Maryland, as amended, should not be suspended or
revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, following your conviction and/or violation of
said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Midtown Liquor Store, 17 West Biddle Street, Baltimore, MD {"the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a} Sales to Minors — July 7, 2016 — At approximately 7:54 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would seil alcoholic beverages to
minars, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Cinthya Castro Del
Angel, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic baverage(s). At that time Ms. Del
Angel entered the establishment and purchased a 12 pack of “Bud Light” cans, Utilizing a departmental $20 gill, Ms. Del Angel
purchased the alcoholic beverage{s) for $12.99. Ms. Del Angel was then provided 12 pack of “Bud Light” cans by the
bartender/store clerk. Ms, Dat Angel then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the
establishmant and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcohotic beverage{s) had just been sold to a minor and it weuld
be reported to the BLLC. The task forca then recovered the marked currency and returned both the zleoholic beveraga(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Da! Angel.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377,

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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" Inspection Reports - MIDTOWN LIQUOR STOREInvestigation2016-07-11T1 200 03

]

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimare, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Locotion Address; | 17 BIDDLE STREET WEST 21201

Licensee information {Trade Namej: |MIDTOWN LIQUOR STORE |

Corporation Nome B& D, LLC —|

License Type: | Class A" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Emaif: L |

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): I | L I
D.0.B.

Incident Date/Time: [7/7/2015 | |12;00;03 PM ]

Report Facts:

On July 7, 2016 the Baltimore Sherlff's Office deputies and BLLC personnel {Assistant Chiet Tom Karanikolis and Chief Mark Fosler} conduc,
ted joint underage operations. At approximately 7:54pm volunteer cadet Cinthya Estefania Catro Del Angel entered Midtown Liquars
and purchased alcohol (12 pack Bud Light) utilizing a previously phato copied 520 bill. Ms. Catro Del Angel is under the age of 21. After
making the purchase she exited the establishment where she was photographed with the alcohol. Members of the Sheriff's Office and
BLLC entered Midiown Liquors and informed the operator {Atsede Negash Ayechew) of the sale to a minor. The $20 bill was recovered,
the alzohof and change were returned to the operatar. We departed the establishment without further incident.

Photos Token:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/]15/Print.F ormServer.aspx  7/11/2016
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l‘s:D#.wl baltimore\mark.foster l [7/11/2016 E

Supervisor Review: Approval Date

Iizf}#.w {baltimore\mark.fosler

[7/11/2016 :

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action{s}:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx  7/11/2016




IMCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crima f Incldent Attampt]2 Complaint Numbar
gfsf;ﬁ:ﬁ!gm BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Viclation 0 1160703067
1} Location of Offensa ! insident (Exact Streal Address)
0 Person (1 Property (1 Vehicle Miscellaneous 17 W. Biddle Street, Balto.MD 21201 Poga 1 o 2
Domestc Related Gerg Relalsd Juvenile Related Hale Crims 4 Data f Tima Ccoured 5 Daie / Tima Repariag
0 [} | 07/07/2016 7:54 pm 07/0B/2016 11:50 am
B Unit 7 Posl of Qcewranca |6 Reporting Arda 9 Stroat Code 13 CAD Number 11 Location Givan by Dispatcher 12 Companion Repert No
9848 141 2736 on view
13 Cass Siatus 14 Casa Disposition 15 Fofowup 1B Crime Code (17 Crima Classification] 18 Dascribe Location of Offiensas of Type of Pramise 1B Reporiad by Critna Walchar
{1 openA Ciosed |7 Ceared [ Not Cleaed ] Yes &) No! Liquor Store OvesldNo
[20 Complinant ] PNema (Last, First, MI), or Finm Name H Suziness Ratidenca / Addrass {include Clty, County, Stats, Sex iRace {Ags DOB
Victim D/S Perez, & 111 N Calvert Street B-1 Ba]tu MD 21202 PMiH
Whern Emplayed or School Attending {Incuda City Localed) Decupation iHsurs of EmploymentReaidence Phana ithar Fhong Sobriely
121 injurias and Location on Body Wietim's Cendifion ;wwm Hospitalized Facikly 22 Vickm ¢ Asszilan! RelafonshipR3 Current / Former Cohebitent
{0 Yes Ulng Clves Cio
24 Reparting fName {Last, Enl. Ny Bex Race iAge DOB Addrasy {incsds Clty, County, State Zip) {Rasidanca Phone {(thar Phans
Persor Same as 20 i :
25 Wiirsass Perent/Guardian plema {Last, First, M) .Addmss {inciute Clty, County, Stete, Zip} iResidance Phone {Ciher Phona
] a E
L
26 Suspact PMama (Last, First, M} Add:ass nchde City, County, State, Zi Sax iRace iAga (DO@ Haight AWelght
Ayechew, Alsede, Negash i—lan'nony Mill Gt Balto MD21228 | F [ 5 |43 | 148/1973 :
Comptaxion Halr ColarLangthStyle g?-lat ;Eyas ;Factal Hair iTegth iGhirt/Cont
Fants :.Shous Addiional Dasariptors (Tettocs, Plarcings, Scars, Marks, Accent, sle.) Arrast Number
27 Trademarks of Suspeci(s) (Actian / Convarnation) 28 Paint of Entry 129 Location Lost Saen 30 Mannar of Escape [3% Direction of Estape
2 Woeapon F Magns of Altack 33 Methed Usad to Commi Crima 134 Typa of Fraparty Tekan 25 Toa! Loss Value
36 Vehicla [Suspact Victim Stolen Towed Other[Tag Number iStale  Expleation Vehicle Yaar;rﬂaka Mol iBody StyleiCotar Zz.!,ueaga
omater: 1] ) 0O [ 0O i ; '
Vahicla ldantification Number (VIN) {gniiian Locked 'Kegs Inlgnitions  “Doars Locked Windaws Closed fﬁadia in Car Battery in Car spara Timin Car Trunk {ockad
1 ves T3 Nl Yes L No £ Yes [ Nod Yes [ NolD) Yes T Noild Yes £ Noi Yes I N0 Yes [ Nl
[37 Reglstered Ownar Nama {Last. First Wi} Bex Racs  Age DDB :Addmss {Includa City, Courty, State, Zip)
[38 Recavared by 39 Mathod of Thaft A0 Evidenta of Stripping 1 Tamparing 41 Rapa. Chack {42 Tow List Check [43 Ownier Netifisg
01 Yes Ll o | O] Yes 0] Noj £ Yes Tl o
44 Tow joraticn Towed From ‘tacation Towsd To Tovond by iTow Truck Opergtor Signatura
information : i
45 Daloctiva Natified %Sequenm Ne.iAssignment Unil Numiber Dats Mime 4% Medical Exerminer Notfied  Date {Time
1 H : i
j17 Crima Lebs Techriclan Neme Unit Number Tlime 148 Hol Desk Parson Nothed Tima
g Cocpmunicauml Suparvisor [5G Citywide Broadrast Time 1 Victim Assi afndidant infe Explain
Netfed M ves [ANa | OlvesCino Farmis) Provided ) yves (I No -
Iﬁz Copias Forwarded To i
Eu'pl‘s [Naratve: {1} Continuetizn of any precading Hams. (3) Property Listing, a inzduch preperty taken and Fat prop 13) Reaciba detady 5t incdent. InSuds sl sieps taken in
predminary kvesgpation. {4} Lisl vl sdditoensl netfications, Inchuding harte. #gancy of sssignatent, unit number, teicphona numbes, Gate, !m 3] th ol amvltl Inclusdng lemmbm il chmrgen
L] .
: BALTIMORE CiTY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 118070305}
iLiquor License Board Violation _— :
Sales to Minor B PEEIRTHEES
1Corp: ARD LLC i CEXHIBIT
'TIA Midtown Liquor Store 2 LLLC #l
.1TW Biddle Strest. ER T
'Baittmure MD 21201
E f e Continued
tLicensed LA 081 Licensee(s). Alexander Wolde s
, d e
|53 Reporting Officar Name (PRINT CLEARLY) .Sequenca No EAss:wmamu . . Signature "
0/S Perez, S ;0174 Domeslic Violence Unit :
|54 Approving Supendsor Renk and Name Sequence No ‘Assignmant ’ Signakre (v
Sergeant Poma . 3008 Special Operations i
55 AMS Data Entered By ESsquunca NaTxle VTéms 56 Reviewar lﬁ?‘ Referrad To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




BUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT ¥ Crime f incidant

Attempt2 Compiaint Mumbar
;::agggﬂ? BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Violation Q 1180703067
3 Location of Offanse f incldent [Stmet Addrass, Zip)
& Continuation O Follow Up 1218 N Charles Street Balto, MD 21201 bage 2 o 2
Parson Proparty Miscalianaouy Vehicle Missing Persen Custody 4 Dete / Tima of This Report 5 Arrest ! Custody Number

s O 0l 0 ) 07/07/2016 7:3% pm
G Unit 7 Post of QecurrenceB Raporting Araa |9 Strest Cods 10 CAD Mumbar 11 Originat Repont Date / Time 12 Offanse / intident Chianged From

G848 141 2736 07/08/2016 11:50 am
13 Case Statun 14 Multipla Clasrance 115 Case Dispesition Explaln 18 Folow-up t7 Crime Cuda 18 Crima Classfication
Ll open [ Clesed| () Yes @No {4 Cleared [ Net Cieared O ves Fl No
1 Complaingrtf Prame (Last, First, Mi). or Fmn Name stinass Rasidance / Addrass {Inchude City, County, Stata, Zip) :-Sax iRm:a Age DOB

Vicim Perez, S 111 N. Calvert Street Room B-1, BalioMD 21201 :M: H |

o0 Copias Forwarded To

ont'd  {Narstva: (1) Continuation of eny preceding tems. {2} Propany Listing, to inckude progerty tkes snd L] operty: st property | {3) Racard il acthdly and a¥ developmenns in exas
Bd}cﬁi [stbe et Ly last repert. Incude pemes and smest nambers of a% pervons srested. Explain any clmalncident classtfication chenga. (4] List e ldﬂmumiun!m Insudinu tipe, Hgericy of Resignment, unll mumber, lehphons number. data.
l {5) Resummend cass statn whan sppkoable (8)H Multisla Dlesrlneu Include 2F effected conplaltfeane notthers,

BCSO Complaint # 1160703087

: On 07/07/2016 at approx. 7:54pm this Deputy along with Sergeant Poma and Dep. Mantgomery of the Baltimore City

i Sheriffs Office (BCSO) utilizing Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Def Angel, conducted a underage alcohol buy investigation at
"Midtown Liquor Store” Located at 17 W, Biddle Street Balto. MD 21201, Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Ange! who Is under
ithe age of 21, entered the aforementioned lacation and purchased 2 12 pack of Bud jight cans. Cadst Cinthya Estafina Castro Dl
| Angel paid for the 12 pack of Bud Light which is priced at $ 12.99. Ms. Atsede Negash Ayechew was the server and accepted the
idepartmenta! $20 dollar bill and returned change to Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angel along with the 12 pack of Bud Light
1 Cans. Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angel notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol.

i Moments jater members of the BCSO entered 17 W. Biddie Street, "Mid town Store”. The Servar was advised that she seld

' alcohol to person under the age of 21. Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Dal Angel was photographed with the purchased alcoholic
:beverages The change was returned back to Ms. Atsede Negash Ayechew, and the $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt.
‘Porna The purchased drinks were left with the establishment. The Establishment was left in control of Ms. Atsede Negash

i Ayechew. All events nccumed in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryiand.

" Continued

21 Regarting Parson's Signal Dals
| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the hest of my knowladge D\ e /“ﬁ »

P22 Reporting Officer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) iSaquence NoiAssignmant Icnam f
D/S Perez, S i 0174 Domestic Viclence Unit

2% Approving Sq:urvimr Rattk and Nema iSequance Na.!Assignmant Simmum e
Sergeant Poma ; a00e Special Operations i £t
24 RMS Data Entered By iSequenca Na. %Da‘.n {Tlme [25 Reviewer [28 Redarred To
i H

i i H
i i 1

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services(w3)  SearchHelp

Entity Name: A&D, LLC

Department ID: W10B26782
General Information © Amendments . Personal Property Certificate of Status
Frincipat Office {Current): 17 W, BIDDLE STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21201
Resident Agent {Current): ALEXANDER WOLDE

19 HARMONY MILL CT
CATONSVILLE, MD 21228

Status: REVIVED
Good Standing: Yo
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfelted?
Businass Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 08/29/2005
Gtate of Formation: MD
StockiNonstock: NIA
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 8/10/2016




Page 1 of 2

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » | One-Day - | AddNew License w | Query » | Heip w
License Detail
{__Ciosethelicense 1 | Printlicense | Print Renewal Letter 1 [ <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LA 081 Cert Num: 0316 Fee: $858.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2014 Licensa Year: 2016 g‘ ?"
CR Number: 12420713

Payment Date;  04-24-16

Cok?P

2015~20]6¥P?P0!d1 i P L,__
2016 Traders License !~ | Update Info | ( *

_______ o

Add Adult Entertainment Llicense
{ Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Cormp Name: A& D, LLC
Trade Name: MIDTOWN LIQUOR STORE
lone Codea: 21

Phone: 410-332-0777

Block Num; 17 Streef: BIDDLE STREET WEST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21200

CR Number: 12420713

Fortion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FRONT FOR BUSINESS, REAR FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

[ Edit the License Location Info ! Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners
First Name  jLast Name  [Strest City Sfale

Zip Action IChange Owner
ALEXANDER 'WOLDE 19 HARMONY MILL COURT  IBALTIMORE |MD 121228 i&itj | Remove COwner i

aF

Sunday ticense
License Numy Cert Num:

Fee:

License
Dotes;

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetatl.aspx?1d=3 18890

8/7/2016




Page 2 of 2

Commenis
Date Comment Action
(34 /20/201 §RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD..... /sb | Delete |
04/10/2016 f**'***LLC not in goad standing, must provide certificate of good standing before 2016 license mz
is refeqsed. ettt
01/29/2016*****Siate of MO Tax Hold, fetter sent.., fsb | Delste |
05/06/201514/9/15 Protest of renewal 3-0 vote- Renewed i Delete |
04/29/2015/Pcid $125.00 admin fee for 01/29/15 Hearing..... /sb | Delete i
04/27 /201 5]RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD..... fsb | Delete |
03/31/2015 ;g;/i;_ﬁfij%c;ensee stitf owes the admin fee for the 1/29/15 hearing. Fine for thal dale has been {“5&15?&“2
03/31/15 Licensee paid $1000 fine for hearing on 1/29/15. Money order 1 of 2 {Invoice # 96759) irRarie
03/3V/20V3\ 4 ey order 2 of 2 { Invaice # 96760) | Delete |
03/27/2015|Protest of renewal tiled for 2015-2016 icense year | Detete |
MERCHANT OWES LIQUOR BOARD $1125.00 FOR HEARING ON G1/29/15 AND ALSO HOLD FOR  |rgir
0371372013l raTE OF MD TAX. | Detete |
02/09/2015]1/8/2015 Alconho! Awareness Cerlified John S Mumay expires 1/8/2019 . Delete |
02/02/20155tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on Jonuary 23, 2015, | Delete |
O?/03/20]26/28/2012 Pubslic Heoring re: Violation of Rule 4.18 llegal conduct. Falled to appear. Board MDelete |
orderad license to be seized.
09/30/201 He/15/2011 Public Hearing re: Violotion of Rule 4.18 llegal conduclt. Failed (o Appear, : Delete |
10/14/2010/10/14/10 $125 ADM FEE PAID IN LIEU OF 10/13/70 HEARING #75090 ! Delete |
12/16/200912/15/0% $125 ADM.FEE PAID IN LIEU OF 12/17/09 HEARING #70552 | Delete k
11/719/2008102/26/08 3800 FINE PAID IN FULL #62062 {De!ete !
01/17/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a) 12/3/07 VIOL.OF Art.28,5ec.10-505 and rule .
D1/22/20084.18. DECISION: DECISION:RULE 4.01{aGUILTY $500-ART.2B,5EC.10-505 GUILTY $150-RULE 4.18 | Deiete |
GUILTY $25 FINE $675 + $125 ADMFEE WAIVED = 3800
[ Print History {Print Card} !
License num:LA 081 Address 17 BIDDLE STREET WESY
Trode Name: MIDTOWN LIQUOR STORE
Comment:
Add Comment i
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx71d=318890

8/7/2016




August 25, 2016

Licensee(s): Christopher Spann
Riverside Avenue, LLC T/a Wine Market
921 E. Fort Avenue 21230

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors - July 7, 2016 - At approximately 7:54 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint fask force responded to the establishment and sent Baitimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Cinthya Castro Del Angel, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase
an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Del Angel entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of Treveri
Rose wine. Utilizing a departmental $20 bili, Ms. Del Angel purchased the alcoholic beverage for $16.99. Ms. Del
Angel was then provided the bottle of Treveri Rose wine by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Del Angel then
communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.
The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both the alcoholic beverage to the bartender and
the change that was provided to Ms. Del Angel.

Board's Information:

{a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 8/10/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Assistant Chief Inspector Tom
Karanikolis on 8/10/2016. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Sgt. Poma, Deputy Montgomery, Cadet. Cinthya Estefina
Castro Del Angel summons issued on 8/10/2016.

(c} Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 3/8/2004,

Board’s Decision




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231£. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Riverside Avenue, Inc. Date: August 7, 2016
T/A Wine Market
921 East Fort Avenue Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 11 o’clock AM on the
25th day of August 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why vour Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the State of Maryland, as amended, should not be suspended or
revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, following your conviction and/or violation of
said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Wine Market, 921 East Fort Avenue, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a} Sales to Minors ~ July 7, 2016 — At approximately 7:54 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishmants to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Cinthya Castro Del
Angel, who is under the age of 21, into the estabiishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s}. At that time Ms. Del
Angel entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of Treveri Rose wine. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Del Angel
purchased the alcoholic beverage for $16.99. Ms, Def Angel was then provided the botile of Treveri Rose wine by the
bartender/store clerk. Ms. Del Angel then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the
establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been soid to a miner and it would be
reparted to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the markad currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Dei Angel.

City Hail security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo D,

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and wiil take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
guestions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimere City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 921 FORT AVENUE EAST-UNIT 135 21230

Licensee information (Trode Nome): [WINE MARKET i

Corporution Name | |gvERSIDE AVENUE, INC |

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Cwner Email: | |

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name {if applicable): | ! l |
D.0.B.

incident Date/Time: | [77772018 | frea3zem |

Report Facts:

On July 7, 2016 Baltimere Sheriff's Office personnel and BLLC personnel (Assistant Chief Tom Karanikolis and Chief Mark Fosler) conducte
d underage operations. Volunteer cadet Cinthya Estefania Catro Del Angel who is under the age of 21 entered the establishment and at a
pproximately 3:13pm utilizing a previously phote copied 520 bill purchased alcohol {hottte of Treverd sparkling wine). Ms. Catro Del Angel
exited the establishment and was photographed with her purchase. Sheriff's deputies and BLLC personnel entered the establishment, ad
vised operators {Erin Grace Myers} of the sale to a minor and recovered the $20 bill. The alcohal and change from the purchase were ret
urned to the operator. We departed without further incident.

Photos Taken:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx ~ 7/11/2016




*Inspection Reports - WINE MARKETInvestigation2016-07-11T13_24 32 Page3of3

§

1i:0#,w baltimore\mark.fosler || i77:1/2016 |

Supervisor Review: Approval Date

fi:(l#.wibaltimnre\mark.fnsler i?/il/lDlG |

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action{s}:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  7/11/2016




INGIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT T Crtma 1 ocsternt Attarmp 2 Compiaint Mumber
ffanﬁ%ﬁ BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Viclation a 8160703100
[} Location of Cffériae f inciden! [t Sirest Addreas)
{1 Person £} Property QO vehicla {2 Miscellansous 921 E Fort Avenue, Balto.MD 21230 foge 1 ot 2
Domastic Reletad Gang Retawms Juvenia Ralatad Hata Ciime 4 Ot | Time Octurred 5 Date / Tima Reporied
Q 03 0 0 07/07/2016 9:13 pm 07/08/2016 12:08 pm
B Unit 7 Posi of Oecumurcs (8 Reporting Area Street Coda 10 CAD Numbaer 1 Locatton Givan by Dispatchar 12 Companion Report Na
0848 943 2889 on view
[13 Case Stetus 14 Caza Dispesilen 15 Falow-p 16 Crime Code |17 Crime Classiftcationd 18 Detcriba Location of Offanse or Type of Fremiss 19 Repartad by Crime Watshar
(O Opand Closed ] Cimared ] Hot Claared] Yes [7) No Liguor Store {J Yes @ No
10 Complsinant / WNama (Lax, Firg, MI}, or Fim Nama § Business "Residenc | Address (ncluta Gy, Goun . Gitals, 2p) Sex Rece Ape OCH
Vicim D/S Perez,5 i 111 N Caivart Street B-1 Balto MD 21202 I MiH:
Whars Empioyad ar School Atlanding (includs Chy Located) :Oceupation MdWRmumﬂa :Cihar Phona Eotxiaty
i i ;
1 njurias and Location on Body Victm's Condltfon lwulrn’-hlpnuhad‘hdlw [22 Victn / Assafiam Reiafonshipi2d Curert / Former Cohablitgnl
DYesDNuI Cves ONo
4 Raporting fNama (Las), Ficst, M) Sex IRace iAge OB Iadcruss {Inciude Chy, County, Stta, Zp) ‘Residanca Phona ither Phora
Paraen Sama as 20 i ! H
[25 Witness ParenyGuardian [Nume (Last, First, M) iAgdss (Inciuda Clty, County, Stala, Zip) Rasidarcs Phona {0thae Prone:
o_ o |
28 Suspect [eame (Last, First, MI) iAcdress (inctuda Chy, County, State, 71p) iSex Face E] iHeight Weight
Myers, Erin Grace 2834 N Galverl Street ADL2F Balt MD | F | 2 |53 | 11401993 | i
JComplexion Her ColortongihvSiyle itmt ‘ryu Facsl Hair Teath {SH/Cost
i
iy Shoss Additonsl Dasaiptors (Tatoos, Plertings, Scars, Marks, Accent, ai) Amet Number
; |
27 Tradamarks of Suspect({s) {Actian / Canversation) [25 Paird of Entry [28 Location Lasi S¢an [30 Mannar of Escaps (31 Dirsction of Escaps
[12 Waspon / Mesns of Altack 23 Method Used o Commil Crime 34 Typa of Propenty Teken 35 Tola! Loty Vi
[38 vehida Sutpect Vicim Stolan Towed Othar [Tag Mumber Steia {Expiration Vahicla YeariMske ’Esluda} }Body StyleiCalar M2oage
i O = = I = I fi i |
[Vaticie [dertsication Numbar (VIN} grillon Lecked  (Kays inignition  Doors Locked  JWAndows Cloted Rad in Car Batery [y Car  :Spare Tird 7 Car Trumk Locked
) Yes O oD Yes Tl No O Yes O Mol Yes T NaiDd Yes L No/d) Yes CINo'D Yes [ NoT Yes 0 No
37 Ragiatarad Ownar Name (Lt FUsd M) Sax Raca Ags D08 “Adormas (inchude Ciy, County, State, Zip)
1 H H M
H 1 i :
(38 Rocovarsd by [3@ Mathod of Thett [4C Evidenza of Stripping / Tamparing 141 Repe. Crack M2 Tow LISt Check {42 Ownar Notified
(i ves DI No| D) ves O No | O3 Yes O No
M4 Tow b ccation Towed From A.ocaten Towed To Towed by Tow Tnck Opermior Signature
45 Datactive Notified Sequerics No.Assignment Lingt Mrmer;oala Tume: 48 MexBeal Exnminer Notifisd — Date Fime
47 Crina Lt Techrician Neme Tl Numtar ]’rm 148 HmdmkPmmNuﬁﬂod {Ttme
| ‘ i
119 Communications Supardsor (S Citywicls Brosscast Tkm 1 Victim Aasistancalincidem dormation Explain
Nethed Jves ONo | (vesTiNo Fom(s) Fravided (7] yes [ No -
52 Copled Forwardsd Ta

E:::u |

sioeion. (4) Lisi wt

Muraive ll)l‘.mlrmnmufmwmamhm mmmummmmmumm
g hatoe, SQYncy or

Uit ke,

Y: bat progrety b Y onmbar{]
mrab« m T, (S)I.mllm-n inchodng Areut

I)MW(:)OM-MMW Inciuta all strps wien in
sad charges.

:Liguor License Board Violation
:Sales to Minor

{Corp: Riverside Avenue Inc.
§TIA: Wine Market

1921 E fort Avenue.

‘Baltimora MD 21230

BALTIMORE CiTY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 9160703100

'EIT |

‘ EX
(g\,u;

. . Continusd
License# LBD7 120 Licansea(s): Christopher Spann ey /.\ o O

Reporting Officer Nama [PRINT CLEARLY) Swguenca No. Sign
F D/S Perez, S | 0174 Domestic Violence Unit WL’_?

Approving Supsrdsar Rank end Nema Sacuance No. . Sionpture P

Sergeant Pomna i 3006 Special Operations
I&s:ws Dna Ergared By iGequance No.Data Tma Reviewiar Refemed To
| " T [

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




B

SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT { Crime ! incident Attsptk2 Complaint Number
04/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Viclation 0 8160703100

Fom

1180-26.23

B . 3 Lecalizn of Cflense / incident (Slras! Addiees, Zip)
] Continuation L1 Follow Up 921 E Fort Ave Balto. MD 21230

Fage 2 of

2

Parsart Propany Miscekannous Vehitls Missing Parson Custedy ¢ Deta / Time of This Repen 5 Arresi / Cuslody Numbar

] cl 4] & 8] 1l 07/07/2016 8:13 pm

Euni

7 Post of Qoccurmanes(d Reporting Arsa |9 Strest Coda 1G CAD humber 11 Qrigsd Report Data ! Time 12 Offansa !Hncident Changed From
9848 943 2889 07/08/2016 12:08 pm

jdo

pen (A Closed) [ Yes (fiNo [ Cleared [J Not Cleared {Oives A No

13 Case Status 14 Multple Clearanza [15 Casa [xspasition Explain 14 Follow-ug +7 Crime Coda 16 Crimea Classification

19 Complainent Eiame (Last, First, MI), or Firm Nama # Businags IRasidencs J Addmss (inclucs Chy, Caunty, Stata, 2ip} Sex Race ‘Age DOS
Victi h

m Perez, 8 i 111 N. Calvert Street Room B-1, Balto MD 21201 | M

20 Coples Forwarded To

i -

Koontd
KSacl

[z, 15) Fecommend coat slsh:s when applicable. (5] IF Muttple Clesranes include ot -ﬁecud compialnlicste AUMieY.
el LR oo

Namatve: (1) Contivostion of any precading tams. {2) Property Linting 1o induda proparty takan and s zedisubm! m& eeidenceiprapenty; al propemy Invantory nomberis] whon saplicabie. (3} Hecard sl actlly end 2 develogmonts i cate
rubancuent o lest repen. Inchude naead end sree! cumben of o persors eresled. Evplal bfy simedncident caswitication change. (4] List eli sddtionnl potificninns, including name, 9gancy or azsianteant, st Auinbey, tefephons number. deta,

BCSO Complaint # 5160703100

On 07/07/2016 at approx. &:13pm this Deputy along with Sergeant Poma and Dep. Montgemery of the Baltimore City
Sheriffs Office (BCSO) utifizing Cadst Ginthya Estefina Castro Del Angel, conducted & underage zlcohol buy investigation at "The
i Wine Marke!' Located at 921 E Fort Avenue Balto, MD 21230. Cadst Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angel , who is under the age of
121, entered the aforementioned lecation and purchased a wine Bottle of Treveri Rose , Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Dal Angel
‘pazd for the Wine Bottle which was $16.99. Erin Grace Myers was the server and accepted the departmental $20 dollar bill and
*returned change to Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angel along with the Wine Bottle of Traveri Rose. Cadet Cinthya Estefina
'Castm Del Angel notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments later members of the
iBCSO entered 821 E Fort Avenus, "The Wine Market”. The Server was advised that she sold aicohol to person under the age of
-21 Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angel was photographed with the purchased alcohalic beverage. The change was
'returned back to Ms. Erin Grace Myers, and the $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Pama. The purchased drink was left with

.the establishment. The Establishment was feft in control of Ms. Erin Grace Myers. All events cocurred in the City of Baltimore,
i State of Maryland.

i
1
]
t
1
i
)
i
1
1
i
i

" Coptinued

o

2l

Reparting Parsen's Signature ata

| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: oo, {\ /"\ 1

22 Raparting Officar Name {FRINT CLEARLY} §Sequeme NoAssignrment .Ssgnaturn
VS Parez, § i 0174 Domestic Violence Unit

23 Approving Supsivisor Rank and Name iSaguancy Na JASEignment Slanat

; [
Sergeant Poma P 3006 | Special Operations R

24 RM

S Date Entored By ;Sequenca o, Data Time |25 Reviewer 28 Refamed To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w3) __ SearchHelp

Entity Name: RIVERSIDE AVENUE, INC.
Department iD; DO7392871
General Information Amendments ~ Personal Property Certificate of Status
Frincipal Office (Current): 1448 RIVERSIDE AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21230
Resident Agent (Currenth: CHRISTOPHER L. SPANN
1448 RIVERSIDE AVENUE

BALTIMORE, MD 21230

Status: INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?

Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 05/23/2003

State of Formation: MD

Stock/Nonstock: Stock

CloselNot Close: Close

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 8/10/2016




Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annuab-Renewal w | License-Transfor » | One-Day » | Add Mow License » | Query » | Help w

License Detail

[ Closethelicense if |  Prntlicense | [ PrintRenewalleter | [ <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LBD7 120 Ceri Num: 0353 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2016é License Year: 2016
CR Number: 11538802 @
Payment Dale:  05-02-16 }

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid I~ N | CG} & Y’ v

N T T
2016 Trader's License T N | UpdateInfo ||

L poT &N
Add Adult Entertainment License T L \ ,\_
- - VLU
1 Add New Adult Entertainement License [ {’
Location T / b}"”r
Corp Name: RIVERSIDE AVENUE, INC () e NCAL N:%
Trade Name: WINE MARKET ' =
Ione Code: 8
Phone: 410-244-4166 ,-T—m—
Block Numu: 921 Street: FORT AVENUE EAST-UNIT 135 ———
Ciy: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number: 11538802

Portion of Business Used:
CONTINUE TO USE FOR A RESTAURANT WITH QUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE- NG LIVE
ENTERTAINMENT - USE PERMIT 2010-03228

Restrichion:

LICENSEE'S TOTAL REVENUE SHALL BE DERIVED FROM AT LEAST 51% FOOD SALES. FOOD

SALES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY AFFIDAVIT AT RENEWAL EACH YEAR, NO SALE FOR CFF-
PREMISES CONSUMPTION OF BEER IN A QUANTITY LESS THAN SIX{6) FACK, NO SALE OF

MINIATYRES: NETHE Bdes Lbeation InTa 1o -+ O AR eing Address |

license Owners
First Name Ltast Name |Street City State (lip Action IChange Owner
CHRISTOPHER [SPANN 10526 WILLOW VISTA WAY [COCKEYSVILLE |MD 21030 {(Edit] || Remove Owner

Comments
Date Comment Aciion

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318927 8/7/2016




Page 2 of 2

07/26/2016 07/2_5/I 4 - Mailed letter to Ucensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed to the City of %g‘“i
Balimore®.... [sb oo
05/18/201 6iSubmitted "Good Slonding” Statement.... /sb i Delete |
03/29/20161****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD™*** [ Delete |
12/3/09 Hearing Conf RE: application for a new Class "B"BWL relsucrant license,application : )
12/0%/200%includes req. for outdoor table service live enterfainment & off premise caterng. DECISION: | Delete |
APPROVED. MUST PAY CONF.FEE $100
1109 request fo expand interdor space & outdoor table service space, BD7-BWL, Christopher L {rg-rm—
11/13/2009 Spann, Shannon Wood, Riverside Avenue, Inc, i Detets |

L Print History (Print Card) A

License num: LBD7 120 Address: 921 FORT AVENUE FAST-UNIT 135
Trade Namea: WINE MARKET

Comment

i .. AddComment |

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/Its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318927 8/7/2016




August 235, 2016

Licensee(s): Richard Swimow
Parkway Swirnow, Inc. T/a Tabrizi's Restaurant & Sorso Cafe
1221 Key Highway 21230

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - July 7, 2016 — At approximately 8:40 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would self
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Cinthya Castro Del Angel, who is under the age of 21, info the establishment to attempt to purchase
an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Del Angel entered the establishment and purchased a can of “Miller Lite”
beer and an "Orange Crush.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Del Angel purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for
$12.75. Ms. Del Angel was then provided the can of "Miller Lite” beer and an “Orange Crush" by the bartender/store
clerk. Ms. Del Angel then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the
establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been sold to a minor and it
would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided o Ms. Del Angel.

Board's Information:

(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued fo the licensee on 8/10/2016.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Assistant Chief Inspector Tom
Karanikolis on 8/10/2016. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Sgt. Poma, Deputy Montgomery, Cadet. Cinthya Estefina
Castro Del Angel summans issued on 8/10/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The ficense transferred to the above named licensee(s) in the year of 1998.

Board's Decision




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Parkway Swirnow, Inc. Date: August 7, 2016
T/A Tabrizi's Restaurant & Sorso Café {Tiki Barge)
1221 Key Highway Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 11 o’clock AM on the
25th day of August 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the State of Maryland, as amended, should not be suspended or
revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, following your conviction and/or violation of
said faw, to wit:

Location of incident: T/A Tabrizi’'s Restaurant & Sorso Café (Tiki Barge), 1221 Key Highway, Baltimore, MD (“the
establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — July 7, 2016 — At approximately 8:40 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of estatlishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beveragas to
minars. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Cinthya Castro Dal
Angel, wha is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Del
Angel entered the estahlishment and purchased a can of “Miller Lite” beer and an “Orange Crush.” Utilizing & departmentai $20
bill, Ms. Del Angel purchased the alcoholic baverage(s) for $12.75. Ms. Del Ange! was then provided the can of “Miller Lite”
beer and an “Orange Crush” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms, Def Angel then communicated to the task force of the sale.
Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had
just been scld to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and
returned both the alcoholic beveragels) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Del Angel.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hail to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and wil take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. if you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimare Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 23202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 1221 KEY HIGHWAY 21230

Licensee Information (Trade Name): | [TABRIZI'S RESTAURANT & SORSO CAFE |

Corporation Nome |PARKWAY5W.'RNOW, INC. |

ticense Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liguor

Cwner Emaoil: I 1

Contoct:

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): | l | |
D.0.B.

incident Date/Time: |7/‘7/2016 ] |12;54:23 PM ]

Report Facts:

On fuly 7, 2016 Baltimore Sheriff's Office personnel and BLLC personnel {Assistant Chief Tom Karanikalis and Chief Mark Fasler) conducte
d Jaint underage operations. Volunteer cadet Cinthya Estefania Catro Del Angel who is under the age of 21 entered the Tiki Barge and at
approximately 8:40pm was served alcoholic beverages (Mifler Light 120z. can and a mixed drink) utilizing a previously photo copied 520 b
ili. Upon receiving notice that Ms. Catro Del Angel was served alcohol Sheriff's Deputies and BLLC paersonnel entered the Tiki Barge. We In
formed the operators {Tori Lynn Lupco and Samantha Morris) of the sale to a minor and recovered the 520 bill. Ms, Catron Del Ange! was
photographed with the alcohol. The alcohol and change were returned to the operators. We departed without further incident.

EXHIBIT

euC ™|

Photos Token:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  7/11/2016
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Lng

fi-o% wibaltimore\mark fosler | [7711/2016 i

Supervisar Review: ) Approvai Date

Ei:O#.w {baltimore\mark.fosler

[7/11/2016 |

Superviser Use:

Recemmended Actinn{s}:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx ~ 7/11/2016




IP;CIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crima 7 incidant Attemipt]2 Complaint Number

ffm 04/008 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Violation a 2160703088
[3 Location of Offanae { Incidant Streat Addrm
O Person 1 Property (O vehicle (A Miscellansous 122°1M[.°(By ngrrfw-:y, Baitu.N;’E}J 21230 Pm 1o 2
Domastc Reiatad Gang Retatsd Juveiifie Relutsd Hate Crima 4 Dl 7 Time Doasmad |5 Dats { Thra
0 0 Q 0 07/07/2016 8:40 pm 0710812015 1945 am
S it [T Post of Qcourancs 18 Reparing Area @ Street Code 10 CAD Numbar 11 |.ocation Givan by Dlsgaicher 11 Companion Repait No
£B48 843 2893 on view
13 Coma Slatus 14 Coza Dispositton 15 Fokiow-up 18 Crime Code (17 Crima Classification]18 Describe Lacation of Clfenss or Typs of Pramiss 1% Repariad by Crma Waicher
0 openld Closed ) Cleared [ Net Gisared(] Yea 2] No Bar O Yes & No
0 Cormimard 1 [Nome (Lust, FIrst, M), o Firm Nama H BUsimss e Riancs | AGress (indudn Ciy, County Sax [Racs pge DOR
Victm D/S Perez 8 i 111 N Calvert Streat B-‘l Balto MD 21202 iM
[vhers Empioyed o School Attending (Inckuca City Located) -Dcc.qmlnn HummEmplamam:Rmrn Fhona {Othar Phona Sntritrn
; i i :
1 inhries and Locaton o Body Victiny's Conciion Victim Hospitalzed Faciey 22 Victm / Assatiant RalatonshipR3 Cument / Former Conatitant
i) Yes ONo | CQves Clno
[24 Repcring Name (Last, First, MI) Sex {Aeea Age DOB iAddress (Includa Chy, County, Stala, Zip) ‘Residence Prore iOthar Phots
Perion Same as 20 : o i
[25 Witnass Parant/Guandien freme (Lest, Fiat, M) {Addrass (inciude Chy, Courty, Stals, Zip) Residancs Prone  :Omer Phone
0 ] i !
I Suspect PNams (Lsst, Flat, MY ciuds CHy, , State, Zin) % Raca Ags D03 iHeight Weght
Lupco, Tori, Lynn 601 Tﬁ'lombury Ct, estrnz?nster MD 21 158!55F b2 123 7TAR903
ompfexdon ‘Hair ColosfLangtivSiyls et iF acial Hair Teath isrwcm
i
anty Shoas iAgdifonsl Deacriptons (Tattoos. Piercings. Scars. Marky, Accont, sic) ;Armu MmDar
i
[27 Trademarka of Suspect(s) (Action / Conversation} [28 Pamt of Entry 128 Locatian Last Sesn E350 hanner of Escape 131 Cirecon of Escape
[32 Weapan / Means of Attack 32 Nethed Used to Commit Crime 124 Typa of Property Taken [35 Tots! Lose Valun
20 Vehicle ‘Suapect Vicim Stolen Towsd Oinar [Teg Numbar Stale  Expiaton Wahizie Yaaribake Mol Body Btm'{:dur {Milaage
fpematen - ) O O O 0O i i

[Vahic ICammcation NumEes (VIN] [ignilien Lacked Kmhlgﬂﬁm Doors Lockad  Windows Ciosed FedioinCar | Badery In Car Spmmmcrrmmmu

O ves ONoQ ves O No T Yes 0 Ne [ Yes 0 No Yes [ NoTd Yes (1 o3 Yes D8N0 L] Yes [ Nol

[37 Ragistered Cramer Nama (Last, Firsl. M) ‘S Race  Age flote ;] ‘Adcruss {(Indudds Clty, County, State. 21p)
. ° 1 .
H R i
38 Aacovered by 139 Method of Thaft [0 Evidence of Stripping / Tamparing 41 Rape Chock M2 Tow List Check (43 Owner Notified
O yes A No| O Yes (3 NojCl ves CINa
[44 Tow locaticn Towed From ‘Locaten Towed To Towad by Tow Truck Cpardor Sgnature
intormustion | :
145 Datacive Noiftsd Sequanca NoiAssignment fLinlt Numbar Dels Tume 44 Machcal Examiner Notfsd Dala iTmie
1 { i :
I i —_—— 31
47 Crime Lab Tachniclan Nams Tuknt Mumber Time 45 Hot Cask Ferson Nolfted Tlma
i |
136 Communications Supsndsar [5G Criywida Broddeast Time 51 Vicim Assiyancsnciant rformation Explan
NI Tves ONo | TIvesTONo Fomis} Provided 7} veg I No -
Coples Forwardad To i i
! :
Con'd m()mummm (] Propeety Living, i inckuds proparty thuwn sad el b fen il preperty inveniory ruerhat{s] whee spplicatds mnnutcmmwmmump-mu
sty [PrelTingTy i (4} Lint ot Inchefing e, SNNCY oF e i mber. selnph wmmmmum Arast Mumbeny shd chapes

i Liquor License Board Violation
: Sales to Minor

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 8160703088

i Comp: Parkway Swirmow Inc. :_ - Ex IB _ g
1 T/A: Tabriz's Restaurant & Sorso Cafe - o
11221 Key Highway. 9\
 Baltimore MD 21230 : '
i License# LED7 081 Licansee(s): Richard A Swimow s o ""]
53 Reporing Ofcer Hama (PRINT CLEARLY} iSaquence Mo, | Y- -
DiS Perez, § { 0174 ! Domestic Violence Unit ‘ p
Approving SLperviscr Rank and Nams Sequence No. lssignmen Sigalum Y [
Sergeant Poma i 3008 | Special Oparations '
r.snusnnsmmay ‘:Suq-tmmm Time runm I57 Risferred To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYP!D OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT i Crima ] incidant

Atiemptl? Complaint Number
t;':;;;nzg:sg{}? BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguer Board Violation 1l 8180703080
. . [3 Location of Gffensa / incidant {Siraet Addrags, Zip)
2 Continuation U Fatiow Up 1221 Key Highway Baito. MD 21230 e 2 o 2
Farson Property Miscalianaous Vahizcls Missing Parsan Custody 14 Date § Time of This Repant & Arrastf Custody Numbar
0 0 0 0 0 07/07/2016 8:40 pm
Unit 7 Past of Octurencad Reporting Aroa {3 Street Oode 1G CAD Number 1% Origing! Repert Data / Time 12 Offanse / Incidant Chenged From

8848 843 2883 07/08/2016 11:55 pm
13 Case Sistus 14 Mutiple Clearance |15 Casa Dispasition {Explain 16 Followup |17 Crime Code 1B Crime Classiication
[l open i Ciosed| (T Yes A No [} Clearesd ] Not Cleared; O Yes ¥l No
18 Complainany Narne (Last, Fissl, M1, or Firm Nama i Business Fesidoncs / Address {includa City, County, State, Zip) Sax ERaca Age DOB

Vietim Perez, 5 111 N. Calvert Street Room B-1, Balto MD 21201 M. H :

[0 Copies Forwerded To H

orfd  [Nanatve: (1) Coutineten of any preceding kama, {2) Propedty Listing, te incude propeny txkan and selzed propeny Mwentory sumber(s} when appleadis. (3) Hecord o schily and s developments ¥ g
actions maauenl to {asi report. Inctuds nemes and eTrat Aumbers of &) paracns emasted. Expiain any cimedncdant dlumeauo': etah:u (-l) I.M alt addtonal netfications, incuding name, agency oF sssignment, utl tutcber lnlephone pumber, dete,
. (5) Recommend stes statex when srplcadle {8) 1 Mubinle Clearancs, Inchuda all affected eornplabticase numbers
N

BCSO Complaint # 8160703088

On G7/07/2016 a} apprax. 8:40pm this Deputy along with Sergeant Poma and Dep. Montgomery of tha Baltimore Gity
: Sheriffs Office (BCSO) utilizing Cadat Cinthya Estefina Castra Del Angel, conducted an underage alcohot buy investigation at
"’ler Barge" Located at 1221 Key Highway Balto. MD 21230. Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angel, who is under the age of
121, entered the aforementioned location and purchased an Qrange Crush in A plastic cup and a Miller Lite Beer Can which was
~pnced at 12.75. Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angel Purchased these items From Tori Lynn Lupco was the server and
.accepteci the departmental $20 dollar bill and returned change to Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castra Del Angel. Cadet Cinthya

: 1 Estefina Castro Del Ange! notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol, Moments later members of
-the BCSO entered 1221 Key Highway, "Tiki Barge”. The Server was advised that she sold alcohol to person under the age of 21,
: Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Ange! was photographed with the purchased alcohalic beverages. The change was returned

i back to Ms. Tori Lynn Lupco, and the $20 was retrisved and provided to Sgh. Poma. The purchased drinks were left with the

.estabhshment The Establishment was left in control of Ms. Tori Lynn Lupco. All events cecurrad in the City of Baltimore, Stale of
! Maryland

Continued
tl
[t Reperting Pertor's Signaturg Date
| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowladge: e
72 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLYY :Saquenca Mo Asségﬂman!“ ) :.Signa{u
D/S Perez, § ¢ 0174 BDomestic Viclence Unit
b3 Approving Supsrviser Rank and Nama Sequanca No JAssgrment ] . iSignatura -
Sergeant Poma i 3008 Special Operations ; M M

24 RMS Data Entered By Saguenca No  iData Tima 28 Reviewsr |28 Rafertad To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w3) __ SearchHelp

Entity Name: PARKWAY.SWIRNOW, INCORPORATED

Depariment ID: D02638284

General information - Amendments : Parsonal Property Certificate of Status
Principal Office {Current): 3RD. FLOOR
500 HARBORVIEW DRIVE

BALTIMORE, MD 21230

Resident Agent {Currenth: FRANKLIN C. WISE
3RD. FLOOR
500 HARBORVIEW DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21230

Status: INCORFORATED
Good Standing: s
What does it mean when 3 business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Husiness Code: Qrdinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 06/19/1988
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstosk: Stock
CloseMot Closs: Close

hitp://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 8/10/2016




Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

; Version 1.0

B.E . i
WITMO B
‘%:N‘ " %%\%R é\
Annuat-Renewal » | License-Transfer » | One-Day » | Add New License w» | Query w» | Help w

License Detail

{ Clossthelicense | [~ "Printticense | [ PrintRenewalletter 1§ [ <<GoBack !
license Info
License Num: LBD7 081 Cert Num: 0228 Fee: $1,820.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2016 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 04555047

Paymeni Datg: =

2015~ 2016 TPP Paid & ‘Kl ?’
2016 Trader's License I~ | Update Info | / /‘
e v
(ot ¥ 2

Ldd Adulf Enterfainment license
{ Add New Adult Entertainement License m/
Location

Corp Name: PARKWAY SWIRNOW, INC.
Trade Name: TABRIZI'S RESTAURANT & SORSO CAFE
Ione Code: 8
Phane: 410-230-0300

Block Num: 1221 Street: KEY HIGHWAY
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number: 04552047

Paortion of Business Used:
FIRST & SECOND FLGORS FEOR BUSINESS, EXTERIOR SEATING., FOOL BARGE, AND AREAS
WITH CATERING IN BALANCE OF BUHLDING AND OQFF-SITE

Restriction:

NO BEER IN LESS THAN SIX PACKS. NO LIQUOR IN LESS THAN 750 ML.ALL SALES OF

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES OVER A BAR. LICENSEE MAY PROVIDE QFF-PREMISES
CATERING OF FOOD AND ALCOHOL.

[ Edit the License Location Info | Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Last Name |[Street City Stale iip Action (Change Owner
RICHARD A |SWIRNOW 100 HARBORVIEW DR, PHIA BALTIMORE (MD 121230 {Ec"i_ljj E Remove Qwner |}
Commentis
Date Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318801 87772016




Check was process under Baltimore Maring Center, LLC T/A Baltimore Marine Center 2701 “Baiste
Boston S see invoice# 103323 check number 004215, K/R ¢ i
37372015 RECEIVED A CALL IN REFERENCE TO THE LICENSE FEE FOR 2014 [$1820). IN e
03/03/201 5iRESEARCHNG THE FILE | WAS UMABLE TO SEE WHY THE LICENSE WAS NOT CHARGED THE $1320 § Delete !
LICENSE FEE. HCENSE WAS CHARGED INCQORRECTLY FOR THE 2014 LICENSE FEE

05/11/2014

01/30/2013 1/17/2013 Public Hearing re: Remand of case from the Circuit Court for the Board to make [Dalets
findings of fact that are supported by the record of the previus hearings. DENIED expansion. ! |
03713/72012i3/8/2012 Public Hearing re: Application to add raw barge. DENIED. Delete |

2716/2012 Public Hearing re: Decision only - cpplication to add o raw barge 1o the existing mg
ficense at this location. BOARD POSTPONED matier to seek further counssl. ]

02/03/201212/2/2012 Public Hearing re: Applicalion fo add raw barge. SUB-CURIA. ; Deleta |

0V/17/2012{1/12 Expansion-request to add raw barge, 8D7-BWL, Richard Swimow, Parkway Swirmnow, Inc. ; Delete

4/28/11 Public Hearing re: Protest of Renewal under Article 28 seclion 10-301{aiby len or more
residerds, commercial tenants who are not holders or applicant for any license issued under “Delate |
Article 28, or rect estate owners In the immediate vicinity of the licensed premises. MARCH 3,
2011 DECIBION - LICENSE SUSPENDED OF 30 DAYS EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011,

4714111 Public Hearing re: Protest of Renewal under Article 2B section 10-301{a) by ten or mora | .
04/037201 Hresidents, commercial iencnls whe are not holders or applicant for any icense issued under | Deiettié
Adicle 2B, or real estate owners in the immediate vicinity of the icensed premisis. DISMISSED. |
3/3/11 Public Hearing re: Petition from the community signed by 14 individuals requesting thal
o hearing be held under the provisions of Arlicle 2B section 10-403{a}{}}) {o revoke thisticense | .
06/02/201 lifor false staiements made by the licensee in his 2010 renewal application and to revoke the | Delete |
ficense to promote the peace and safety of the community. SUB-CURIA - Licensee musi meel
with the community members within 14 days fo discuss concems.

[ Print History {Print Card) :

02/17/2012

D4/06/2011

License num; LBDY 081 Address: 1221 KEY HIGHWAY
Trade Name: TABRIZIS RESTAURANT & SORSO CAFE

Comment:

{ 3 Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:
PN

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=3 18801 8/7/2016




August 25, 2016

Licensee(s): Chae Kuk Cha, and Min Cha
Aloha Tokyo, Inc.T/a Alcha Sushi
1218 North Chares Street 21201

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — July 7, 2016 - At approximately 7:32 PM, The Baitimore Sheriif's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Cinthya Castro Del Angel, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase
an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Del Angel entered the establishment and purchased a 12 pack of “Bud
Light" cans. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Del Angel purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for $12.99. Ms. Del
Angel was then provided the 12 pack of “Bud Light” cans by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Del Angel then
communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the
BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Del Angel.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued fo the licensee on 8/10/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Foster and Assistant Chief Inspector Tom
Karanikolis on 8/10/2016. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Sgt. Poma, Deputy Montgomery, Cadet. Cinthya Estefina
Castro Del Angel summons issued on 8/10/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current ficensee(s) have no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on or about 4/29/2009.

Board's Decision




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phane: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

Tao: Aloha Tokyo, Inc. Date: August 7, 2016
T/A Aloha Sushi
1218 North Charles Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquer License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 11 ¢’clock AM on the
25th day of August 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the State of Maryland, as amended, should not be suspended or
revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, following your conviction and/or violation of
said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Aloha Tokyo, inc., 1218 North Charles Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — July 7, 2016 — At approximately 7:32 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licenseas would sell aicoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff voiuntear/cadeat Cinthya Castro bel
Angel, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beveraga(s}. At that time Ms. Del
Angel entered the establishment and purchased a 12 pack of “Bud Light” cans. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Del Angel
purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for $12.99. Ms. Dal Angef was then provided the 12 pack of “Bud Light” cans by the
bartender/store clerk. Ms. Del Angel then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the
establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcohalic beverage(s) had just been sold to a minor and it would
be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcohelic heverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Del Angel.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo [D,

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baitimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
guestions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS




Inspection Reports - ALO
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Board of Liguor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231E. Baltimore Streat, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 1218 CHARLES STREET NORTH 21201

Licensee Information {Trode Neme): |ALOHA SUSH! |

Corporation Name IALOHA TOKYO INC |

License Type: | Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor o

Owner Email: | |

Centact:

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): | | | I
D.0.8.

Incident Dote/Time: | [77773016 | |10:38:02 Am

Report Facts:

On July 7, 2016 the Baltimore Sheriff's Office and BLLC persannel were conducting joint underage operations. At approximately 7:32pm
volunteer cadet Cynthia who is under the age of 21 entered Aloha Sushi and was sold alcohol {12pack of Bud Ice). She pzid for the alcaho
| utilizing a previously photo copied $20 bill, She exited the establishment and was photographed with her purchase, Sheriff's Office and
8LLC personnel entered Aloha Sushi and informed the operators of the sate to a minar. The $20 bill was recovered. The alcahol and chan
ge from the purchase were returned to the operators, We departed without further incident.

Phatos Taken:

http://portai2013 .baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx  7/11/2016
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ii:D#‘wi baltimore\mark.foster I §7/5/2015 I

Supervisor Reviaw: Apgroval Date

[i:04.w| baltimore\mark.fosier [7/11/2016 |

Supervisor Uss:

Recommended Action{s):

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLL.C_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx  7/11/2016




INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crims { tncidem Attsmpt]2 Complaint Nemar
f‘?&n’g_ﬂm& BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Llquor Board Violation | 1160703061
[3 Location of Ciftenss / Incldant (Exset Straat Addme
O Person J Property 0O Vehicle (A Miscellaneous 1n 218 N Charles Street, Balto,RﬂD 21201 Fage 1 o 2
Domastc Relales Gang Relaled Juvanfie Related Hrta Crins 4 Dale  Timn Octumred Oate ! Tima R
d a 07/07/2016 7:32 pm 07/08/2016 10:45 am
B it [7 Pest of Occurranca |3 Reporing Area 18 Siraat Code 10 CAD Humber [11 Location Given by Dispetcher 12 Companion Repant No,
9848 141 2698 on view
13 Case Statun 14 Casa Disposition 15 Folow.Lo 18 Crina Coda {17 Crime Clessificatian]18 Deacriba Location of Offeraa of Type of Prembe 10 Reported by Crima Walchar
) Open [ Ciosad F2) Ciaared ] Nt Cleared Yes (@ Nol Bar O ves @ No
20 Compisinar | JNama (LBt FUst, WT), or Finm Hama f Cusinass ‘Residence | Audres {Irclude Chy Gex Racn Wge DOB
Vietim ’ 0/S Perez, 5 : 111 N Calvert Street -1 Balto MD 21202 } MiH _
hhers Empiayed or Schoal Attanding (incude City Locsted) Decupation HmndEmplﬂ'ﬂWiRuidenmPtmn ;amuﬁm {Sobdety
1 Injurl#s and 1 scaton on Body Victim's Conditen Victim Hospitakzed Feclity . 22 Victm / Assalact Rahwuripn Currestt / Formar Cohabitant
O ves U No Clyes{lino
24 Reporting Name {Last, th. Mi} iSex Hace aga DOB ‘Addmas (inchua Chy, County, Siads, 2p) ‘Retidance Phore Qther Phone
Persan Same as 20 A ; ; g
25 Winass Parent/Guarctan Name (Last, Firt, Mi) {addrmys (nciude Oy, Courdy. State, Tp) IRegidance Frons Otttar Prions
Qo | 1 i
20 Suspea e (Laat, First, M) '.Adtn 1 (Inctude City, ¥ Sex Faca Ape DOA ‘Helght Weight
Girma, Mulugeta i 1001 5t Paul St Apt 4A?§’alto.MD 21201 (M i 5 | 45 | 31971 i
Complaxd ot Hedr ColorfLengti/Styla ;Ha! Eyas iFndal Halr Ta#ln ShirCoal
; ,
[Pants ismm \Additonal Dascriptors {Tattoos, Plarcings, Scars, Marks, Accan!, Mc) IArmas Number
27 Trademarks of Suspeciis) (Actien [ Convarsation} [28 Balnt of Entry 129 Locaton Last Sean [30 Menner of Escaps 31 Cirscton of Escape
[1Z Weapon { Muans of Atnck 13 Mathod Used to Commi Ciima 3 Typn of Properly Takan 35 Toinl Loss Valus
[36 Vanicls Suspect Vicdim Siolen Towsd Cther [Tag Numbar Stain Exprstion  fahkla YnuriMakn T\la:d }Body StytaColor ;Mﬁanqa
momaten - [ 3O O3 O 0O | | !
[Varicta Identfication Mumber (VIN) Igrelon Lockad  (Keys inignition  Doom Locked  Windows Closed Radio In Car Batery inCar  Spere Tire in Car Trunk Locked
[ ves 0 No D Yes DI na L Yes 11 Nl Yes T NoTJ Yes [ Ne'ld Yes £ Nl Yes Tl Mol Yes TN
(37 Ragiviarad Owner Nerma (1 zat, Firat, MI) iSex Race Ags  (DOB iAddass (inctude Chy, County, Steia, 21p)
[38 Recovared by [39 Mathod of Tl . A - MEm;tudsmpmeTmmg 141 Repe. Chack  H2 Tow List Check |43 Ownar Notified
es O Mol es [ No [ Yes O No
L4 Tow | ocatien Towed Frim Lacetion Tewed To Towed by Tow Truck Opanator Signetirs
irfeomation ‘ %
125 Cetnctiva Notiflad ’;smm;\uwam Lirt Humiber Dmte Tims s Madcw Examiner tictflsd  Duts !Tfmu
i i . !
47 Criens Lad Techniclin Nama Urét Numbar Time [48 Hat Dask Parsen hotflad :Tkna
: i l
45 Communications Suparviter [50 Citywide Bropdcast 7ime 1 Victim Assistancencicant triomation Explain
betfed T vas TINe | (lvesONo | Form(s) Frovided 7] vgq [ No
52 Copies Forwardad To g
i
m-mmc«:&m w1y preceding R (2) Proparty Listing, to intfuts property tiken sid 4 altedieboitnd avidetctiprsperty. B pop mmymwmmwnu- mmwuwmummm
|[reimimery imviolgadan [4] List of sddiions| oticetor, intluding nama, qmwmmmmmmmmmmnmmm &nd chirges
§ BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMF‘LAENT 1160703051
i Liquor License Board Violation (s R
i Sales to Minor L : _
§Corp. Aloha Tokyo Inc : EXHIBlT
1 T/A: Aloha Sushl i f, Lkﬁ, p\
' 17 W. Biddie Street. N _ —
i Baltimore MD 21201
iLicense LB 006 Licensee(s): Chae Kuk Cha and Min Cha acm%m'
- e oy - —
3 Reparting Offcar hame (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequerce No Asskgenent 5
F D/S Perez, 5 0174 | Domestic Violence Unit ‘ W%
Sergeant Poma 3006 Speclal Operations : LAn——
55 AMS Daia Encered By Soquerica No jets “Time lanm 57 Retorred o
i | ;

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




SUPPLEMENT REFORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Geme / Incldent Attampts2 Compiaint Number
Fam 04/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation a 1160703061
1180-25-23
. I3 Locution of Ofiense / incident (Strael Addresa, Zip)
@ Centinuation L Follow Up 1218 N Charles Street Balto. MD 21230 |, 2 o 2
Parson Froperty Miscellanagus Vehicla Missing Persen Cuslody [ [ata / Time of This Repor 5 Arrastf Custody Number
[ | o 0 0 07/07/2016 7:32 pm
G Unit {7 Poat of Cecinmency Reporting Arsa 39 Street Coda 10 CAD Numbar 11 Originat Report Cata / Tima Y2 Otfense / incldenl Chenged From
8848 141 2898 07/08/2016 10:45qm
12 Case Status 14 Multicla Claarancs [$5 Caza Disposition {Explain 16 Fulow-up 17 Crime Coda 6 Crima Classification
IC} Gpen A Closed] [ yes @ No Cleared ] Not Cleansd§ QOves @ nNo
16 Complainent! [Name {Last, First, M), or Firm Nema # Business Realdanca / Addrass (Inciuda Clty, County, Stale, Zip) ‘Sex Ruce Age 208
Victim Perez, S 111 N. Calvert Street Room B-1, Balto MD21200 M H
ﬁ:pies Forwarded To
il [anetee: {1) G of any proceding tems {2} Property Listng, toinciude property trkers and asized! Hat property k Y when applicable {3} Record el acthity dnd ol davoloptents in caxa
pcliorgoubsequent o lest report, iaclude nemes and arrest nembars of ol perans enesind. Explaln any cimefrcdent cassificntion maneo (il Lis ot ad: g HRTE, AgARCY of Keaigrunent. vt number, Iephons numbet, date
e, (3] Raracymend case status when applieabl (5) i Mulipts Claatbrics, indude aﬂ afucted complaint/cane numbers,

BCSO Complaint# 1160703061

On 07/07/2016 st approx. 7:32pm this Deputy along with Sergeant Pema and Dep. Montgomery of the Baltimore City
1 Bheriff's Office (BCSO) utilizing Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angal, conducted an underage alcchal buy Investigation at
:"Aloha Sushi Bar” Located at 1218 Charles Street, Balto. MD 21201, Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angel, who is under the
'age of 21, entared the aforementioned location and purchased & 12 pack of Bud Light, Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castra Del Angel
-pa:d for the 12 pack of Bud Light which Is priced at $12.99. Mr. Girma, Mulugeta, was the server and accepted the departmental
320 dollar bill and returned change to Cadet Cinthya Estafina Castro Det Angel along with the 12 pack of Bud Light. Cadet
: Cmthya Estefina Castro Del Angel notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments later
-membe:s of the BCSO entered 1218 N. Charles Street, "Alhola Sushi Bar", Tha Server was advisad that he soid alcoho! fo
~persun under the age of 21. Cadet Cinthya Estefina Castro Del Angel was photographed with the purchasad alcoholic beverages.
i The change was returned back to Mr. Gimma, Mulugeta, and the $20 was retrieved and provided te Sgt. Poma. The purchased
'dnnks wera left with the establishment. The Establishment was left in control of Mr.Girma, Mulugeta. All events oceurred in the
! Ctty of Baltimore State of Maryland.

14
i
v
]
¢
¢
¢
t
1]

Cantinuad
]

21 Reporiing Parson's Signatuie Date

| affirm and declara that the siatements above are true to the best of my knowledge: P
27 Raporting Officer Name {PRINT CLEARLY) »Sequenca Na fAssignmant ’Sig /

OIS Perez, § i 0174 Domestic Violence Unit
23 Appraving Supendsor Rank snd Name iSaquanca No tAssignment iSignalure L
Sergeant Poma 3006 Special Operations

[24 RMS Data Entersd By iBequence No. [Dala E‘Timu 25 Reviewar 26 Retered To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

: Maryland Department of Assessments and Ta'xét'i'oh: Business Services (w3)

Entity Name: ALOHA TOKYO, INC,

Department iD: D12307482

General information ¢ Amendments i Personal Property . Certificate of Status

Principal Office {Current): 3 MANSEL BR
REISTERSTOWN, MB 21136

Resident Agent {Current): SUNG K CHUN, ESQ
9455 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE 2ND FL
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042

Biatus: INCORPORATED
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Diate of Formation or Registration: 12/31/2007
State of Formation: MD
StockiNonstock: Stock
Ciose/Not Close: No Close

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 8/10/2016
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Ligquor Board System

o a:%:s_;g :

3 Version 1.0
%\1 Tl MO R C
Anhual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » | One-Day + | Add Now License » | Query » | Help w»

license Detail

{ Closethe License f [ Print License P Print Renewal Letter 1 [ << GoBack :
License Info
License Num: LB 004 Cert Num: 0030 Fee: §1,620.00  Siatus: Renewed

License Date:5/1/2014 License Year: 2016
CR Number: 13301344

Payment Date:  04-21-14

2015-2016 PP Paid
2016 Traclers License | | Update Info |

% | F

Add Adult Entertainment Llicense
. | Add New Adult Entertainement License ; C b (A p

Location
Corp Name: ALOHA TOKYQ INC

Trade Name: ALOHA SUSHI /'(-‘L
Zone Code:; 23 /_N
Phone: 443-759-8531

Block Num;: 1218 Streef. CHARLES STREET NORTH
City: BALTIMORE Stafe: MD Iip 21201

CR Number: 13301344

Portion of Business Used:

USE PORTION OF PREMISES K/A 1218-1222 N, CHARLES STREET AS A RESTAURANT
INCLUDING ACCESSORY QUTDQOOR TABLE SERVICE
Restriction:

E Edit the License Location Info ; Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Last Nome  {Street City Staie {ip Action ([Change Owner
CHAE KUK JCHA 2228 RIVER TERRACE ELLICOTT CITY MDD 121043 ‘L@l_tj {L Remove Owner |
MIN CHA 820 LONGMAID DRIVE  [REISTERSTOWN  IMD 21136 |[Editi || Remove Qwner |

Comments
l a

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=3 18600 8/7/2016




Page 2 of 2

Date Comment Action
06/22/20V006/15/10 3100 CONF FEE PAID #7434 i..Delel?“.i

5/10 Transfer of Ownership & request fo add 1222 N Charles Street 1o existing license at 1218-
05/25/2010]20 N. Chories Street & request 1o add outdoor table service, B-BWL restauront license, Min Cha, i Delete |
Chae K. Cha, Aloha Tokyo, Inc.

11719/2008/03/06/08 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #42148 [ Delete |
| . PrintHistory (Print Card) |
License num; LB 006 Address: 1218 CHARLES STREET NORTH

Trade Name: ALOHA SUSHI

Comment:

{_ . . AddComment _

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx71d=318600 8/7/2016




